
Interoffice Memorandum 

GOVERNMENT 
F L o R I o A Date: February 13, 2020 

TO: Katie Smith , Deputy Clerk , Comptroller Clerk's Office 

RCUD 
THRU: Cheryl Gillespie, Agenda Development Supervisor FEB14'20n14:30 

Agenda Development Office, BCC ... ~ \\( 

FROM: Diana M. Almodovar, P.E., County Engineer, Public Works Departmen~ 

THRU: Julie Alber, Assistant Project Manager 
Development Engineering Division, Public Works Department 
Telephone: 407-836-7928 
E-mail address: julie.alber@ocfl.net 

RE: Request for Public Hearing PTV-19-05-020 - Dean and Margaret Fogg 

Applicant: 

Location: 

Estimated time required 
for public hearing : 

Hearing controversial : 

Advertising timeframes: 

Applicant/Abutters to 
Be notified : 

Dean and Margaret Fogg 
20233 Macon Parkway 
Orlando, FL 32833 

S01fT23/R32 Petition to vacate a 3 foot wide portion of 
an 8 foot wide drainage and utility easement located 
along the north property line, and a 3 foot wide portion of 
a 6 foot wide drainage and utility easement located along 
the east property line, containing a total of approximately 
120.22 square feet. Public interest was created by Plat 
Book Z, Page 29, of the public records of Orange County, 
Florida. The parcel ID number is 01-23-32-7597-16-090. 
The parcel address is 20233 Macon Parkway, and the 
parcel lies in District 5. 

Two (2) minutes, not to exceed ten (10) minutes. 

No. 

Publish the petition , the Clerk's estimated hearing date, 
time and place at least 14 days prior to the date set for 
the public hearing . Publish the notice of adoption within 
30 days of the hearing date. 

Yes - Mailing label is attached . 

LEGISLATIVE FILE# (_Q-:J)(::, 



Request for Public Hearing PTV # 19-05-020 - Dean and Margaret Fogg 

Hearing by Fla. Statute Pursuant to Section 336.10 of the Florida Statutes. 
# or code: 

Spanish contact person : Para mas informaci6n acerca de esta vista publica , favor 
de comunicarse con la Division de lngenieria de 
Desarrollos (Development Engineering Division) al 
numero 407-836-7921. 

Materials being submitted as backup for public hearing request: 

1. Complete originals and exhibits 
2. Certified sketch and legal description 
3. Receipt of payment of petition fees 
4. Proof of property ownership 
5. Mailing label 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS TO CLERK (IF ANY): 

Please notify Julie Alber of the scheduled date and time. The Development 
Engineering Division will notify the customer. 



PTV # 19-05-020 
Dean and Margaret Fogg 

If you have any questions regarding 
this map, please call 

Julie Alber 
at 407-836-7928. 
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PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION 

REQUEST FOR COUNTY MAYOR'S APPROVAL 
November 6, 2019 

Request authorization to schedule a Public Hearing for Petition to Vacate 
19-05-020. This is a request from Dean and Margaret Fogg to vacate a 3 
foot portion of an 8 foot wide drainage and utility easement and a 3 foot 
portion of a 6 foot wide drainage and utility easement, containing 
approximately 120.22 square feet in District 5. Staff has no objection to this 
request. 

Requested A 
Approved by -=-=-~:....__-1----=------~1r--

(Date) 

NOTE: FURTHER PROCE SING NECESSARY: 

Please return to Julie Alber via interoffice mail. 



Control Number 19-05-020 
(For use by Orange County only) 

PETITION REQUESTING VACATION OF 
ORANGE COUNTY ROAD, RIGHT OF WAY OR EASEMENT 

To: Board of County Commissioners 
Orange County, Florida 

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of County Commissioners to vacate an existing 
right-of-way or easement and to disclaim any right Orange County and the public have in 
that right-of-way or easement. 

The undersigned does hereby certify: 

PUBLIC INTEREST IN RIGHT OF WAY OR EASEMENT: 
The title or interest of Orange County and the public in the above described right-of-way or 
easement is acquired and is evidenced in the following manner: (state whether public interest 
acquired by deed , dedication or prescription). 

Public interest was created per Plat Book Z, Page 29 of the Public Records of Orange 
County, Florida. 

ATTACH SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION: Attached as Exhibit "A" is a sketch and legal 
description prepared by a registered land surveyor accurately showing and describing the 
above-described right-of-way or easement, and showing its location in relation to the 
surrounding property. 

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 'A' 

ABUTTING PROPERTY OWNER: Attached as Exhibit "B" is a list which constitutes a 
complete and accurate schedule of all abutting property owners (other than the petitioner) . 
This exhibit may also include any letters received from abutting property owners resulting 
from courtesy letters sent to them. 

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT '8' 

1 of 3 



ACCESS TO OTHER PROPERTY: The undersigned certifies that if this petition is granted 
and the right-of-way or easement is terminated , no other property owner will be denied 
access to and from his or her property. 

POSTING OF NOTICE: The undersigned agrees to place a notice of petition to vacate on 
the subject property in a conspicuous and easily visible location no later than ten (10) days 
prior to the public hearing on the petition . This notice will be available at the Orange County 
Public Works Division after a Public Hearing has been scheduled . 

PUBLIC UTILITIES: Attached as Exhibit "C" are certificates of public utility companies 
serving the area of the above-described property, and each utility company has certified that 
the vacating will not interfere with the utility services being provided . 

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 'C' 

NO FEDERAL OR STATE HIGHWAY AFFECTED: The undersigned certifies that, to the 
best of his or her knowledge, the above-described right-of-way or easement is not a part of 
any existing or proposed state or federal highway. It was not acquired or dedicated for state 
or federal highway purposes, and such right of way or easement is under the control and 
jurisdiction of the Board of County Commissioners. 

GROUNDS FOR GRANTING PETITION : The undersigned submits as grounds and reasons 
in support of this petition the following : (State in detail why the petition should be granted) 
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Respectfully submitted by: ,.,----. 

P~~)SignC 9J;Y'.' 
(Include title if applicable) 

De<bn 
Print Name 

Address: / / 
20233 /J/lo.con Mceu.--~y 

Phone Number: (f'/7 )72/·59::lkJ 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

COUNTY OF ORANGE 

BEFORE ME, the undersj!jned authority, personal! appeared~n /;'tli 
of ;2,6 :23 3 fQam11 d112¥; ' on behalf of ' wh first 
by me duly sworn , deposes ad says that he/she s the petitioner n d in and who 
signed the foregoing petition , that he/she is duly authorized to make this verification for 
and on behalf of all petitioners; that he/she had read the forego ing petition and that the 
s}{ltements therein contained are true. He/She is personally known to me or produced 
Vr/vecs J. ,'scC>Ce as identification and did/did not take an oath . 

~~/ 
Sworn to and subscribed before me this /:2 day of 201__2 

Notary Public State of _ _ h~/._4~</ ___ _ 
My commiss ion expires: /-(R ·..:Z .2, 
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EXHIBIT "A" 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION 



LEGAL & 
SKETCH LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF A PORTION OF UTILITY/DRAINAG E EASEMENT RUNNING UPON LOT 9, BLOCK 16, ROCKET CITY UNIT 

1 (A/K/A CAPE ORLANDO ESTATES UNIT NO. l , A SUBDIVISION) ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT 
BOOK Z, PAGES 29, 30 AND 31, IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND FURTHER DESCRIBED AS 
FOLLOWS: 
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COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 9, THENCE RUNNING WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT, 
S89°51 '32"W, A DISTANCE OF 20.21 FEET; THENCE DEPARTING SAID LINE AND RUNNING S00°08'28"E, A DISTANCE OF 5.15 
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE RUNNING S00°09'23"E, FOR A DISTANCE OF 2.85 FEET TO A POINT ON THE 
SOUTH LINE OF 8 FOOT UTILITY/DRAINAGE EASEMENT RUNNING 8' SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF 
LOT 9, AFOREMENTIONED; THENCE WITH SAID SOUTH LI NE, S89"51'32"E, A DISTANCE OF 14.18 FEET; THENCE RUNNING 
WITH THE WEST LINE OF 6 FOOT UTILITY /DRAINAGE EASEMENT, WHICH RUNS 6' WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST 
LINE OF SAID LOT 9, S00°06'11"W, A DISTANCE OF 24.69 FEET; THENCE DEPARTING SAID LINE AND RUNNING N89°50'37"E, 
A DISTANCE OF 2.08 FEET; THENCE RUNNING N00°09'23"W, A DISTANCE OF 3.50 FEET; THENCE RUNNING N89°50'18"E, A 
DISTANCE OF 1.00 FEET; THENCE RUNNING N00°09'23"W, A DISTANCE OF 24.10 FEET; THENCE RUNNING S89°50'18"W, A 
DISTANCE OF 17.15 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. BEING APPROXIMATELY 0.0028 ACRES (120.22 SQUARE FEET) 

UNPLATTED 
PARCEL ID# 01-23-32-0000-00-004 

(HAL SCOTT PRESERVE) 

N89°51 '32"E 
N89°48'20"E 

80.33'(M) 
80.00'(P) 

___________ ffOOE ____ _ 

FND 112" 
IRON ROD 

EASEMENT 
VACATION 

GRAPHIC SCALE 

15 30 

DETAIL OF 
VACATION 

NECOR 
LOT 9, 

L-2 L-1 BLK, 16 
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• Cslculated 
- Center1lne 
- Concrete Bk>ck 
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L-1 : S 89°51 '32" W 
L-2 : s 00°08'28" E 
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L-4 : S 89°51'32" E 
L-5 : s 00•05·11 " w 
L-6 : N 89°50'37" E 
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L-8 : N 89°50'18" E 
L-9 : N 00°09'23" W 
L-10 : s 89°50'18" w 

LEGEND 
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5.15' I I 
2.85' : I 
14.18' I 
24.69' L-6 
2.08' 
3.50' 
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ORB - Official Records Book 
p • Plat 
PB • Plat Book 
PC • Point of Curvature 

- Conaete Monument Pl - Point of Intersection 

-Concrete POB • Point of Beglonlng 

-Covered POC - Point of Commencement 

• Dasalptlon LP • Light Pole 

- Drainage Easement PRC - Poklt of Reverse Curvature 

• Drainage & Ullllty Esmt PRM - Permanent Reference Monument 

- Driveway R - Radius 
RAD •Radial • Electric R&C -Rebar& Cap 

-Easement RFD • Roofed 
- Finished = Elevation UE - Utlity Easement 
- Found WM -Water Meter 
- iron Pipe I:; - Delta (Central Angle) 
• Length (An:) · 0- - Wood/PVC Fence 
- Measured -0- - Chain Link Fence 
• Nall & Disk 
• Non-Radial IV •Irrigation Valve 

• Ov8'head Utllty Line PE • Pool Equipment 
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RESIDENCE 
#20233 
MACON 

PARKWAY 
": 
.; A/C 

LOT10 
BLOCK 16 

PAD 

D 

BASIS OF BEARINGS : 
BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON 
THE WEST LINE OF LOT 9, BLOCK 16, BEING 
N 00°02'32" W, PER PLAT 

PROVIDED FOR 
DEAN FOGG 
RESIDENCE 

# 20233 MACON PARKWAY 

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS LEGAL DESCRIPRION AND SKETCH WAS MADE UNDER 
MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE ANO BELIEF SAID 
SURVEY MEETS THE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE SET FORTH BY THE FLORIDA BOARD 
OF PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS IN CHAPTER SJ.17 FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE 
COOE . FURTHER, THIS DOCUMENT IS ELECTRON/CALLY SIGNED AND SEALED 
PURSUANT TO SECTION -472.027 OF THE FLORIDA STATUTES AND CHAPTER SJ.17 OF 

THE FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. ~ 
NOT A SURVEY ·• ' 

' ..,. -
DATE SIGNED: 09/04/19 

,, -. 
SURVEYOR'S NAME· BILL H. HYATT LS4636 

DEAL LAND SURVEYING, LLC LB 8121 



EXHIBIT "B" 

Does not apply - petitioner owns all property 
surrounding the area requested for vacation 



EXHIBIT "C" 

UTILITY LETTERS 



October 11, 2019 

Petition to Vacate: 20233 Macon Parkway 

Dear Mr. Andrade 

The property owner at 20233 Macon Parkway is in the process of requesting that Orange 
County vacate approximately 3 feet of an eight foot wide drainage and utility easement 
and a 3 foot wide portion of a six foot wide utility easement. The property owner had a 
concrete pad poured in his backyard and installed a shed. After the fact, he learned that 
the concrete pad encroaches into two platted drainage and utility easements. He is 
requesting that Orange County vacate a 3 foot wide portion of both easements in order to 
obtain the building permits after the fact to keep the improvements in place. The 
property lies within the Rocket City Unit l subdivision found in Plat Book Z, Page 29. 
Part of the vacation process is to provide letters showing no objection from utility 
companies who have jurisdiction in the neighborhood. 

Please review your records, complete the form below and return this letter to me. 

Sincerely, 

Julie Alber 

___ The subject parcel is NOT within our service area. 
The subject parcel is within our service area. We do not have any facilities 
within the 3 foot wide portion of the 6 foot wide drainage and utility easement 
or the 3 foot wide portion of the 8 foot wide drainage and utility easement 
requested for vacation. We have no objection to the vacation of the 3 foot wide 
portions of the existing easements. 

__ The subject parcel is within our service area. We have facilities within the 3 foot 
wide portion of the 6 foot wide drainage and utility easement and/or the 3 foot 
wide portion of the 8 foot wide drainage and utility easement. We object to the 
vacation of the 3 foot wide portions of the existing easements. 

Additional comments: ---------- ----- ----------

Signature: 
Print Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

WRM:JAM:dys 



Tynes, Ronald B 

From: 

Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Please see attached. 

Thank you 

Tynes, Ronald B 
Tuesday, October 8, 2019 7:18 AM 
'Julie.Alber@odl .net' 
RE: Petition to vacate Macon Parkway 
20223 Macon PKWY Vacate Letter.pdf 

From: Julie.Alber@ocfl.net <Julie.Alber@ocfl.net> 
Sent: Friday, October 4, 2019 3:31 PM 
To: Tynes, Ronald 8 <Ronald.Tynes@charter.com> 
Subject: RE: Petition to vacate Macon Parkway 

Good Afternoon Mr. Tynes, 

Thank you for reviewing the request below. I have included 3 opt ions that are better suited for the question, does 
Charter have any objection to the vacation of the 3 foot wide portions of the utility and drainage easement? 

__ The subject parcel is NOT within our service area. 
_L_ The subject parcel is within our service area . We do not have any facilities within the 3 foot wide portion of the 6 
foot wide drainage and utility easement 

or the 3 foot wide portion of the 8 foot wide drainage and utility easement requested for vacation. We have no 
objection to the vacation of the 3 foot wide portions of the existing easements. 

__ The subject parcel is within our service area . We have facilities within the 3 foot wide portion of the 6 foot wide 
drainage and utility easement 

and/or the 3 foot wide portion of the 8 foot wide drainage and utility easement. We object to the vacation of 
the 3 foot w ide portions of the existing 

easements. 

Add itiona I comm ents: _ _....'D...u/.r:~a ..... c--=c.'-->'$)=G=e;..,....,..c ...... -dcµo"'-c ..... h......__e.--=d~P--=D=F'----'l,U:....:;._...cA--='C::.:...h-=-----

From: Tynes, Ronald B <Rona ld.Tynes@charter.com> 
Sent: Friday, October 4, 2019 1:57 PM 
To: Alber, Julie <Jul ie.Alber@ocfl .net> 
Subject: RE : Petition to vacate Macon Parkway 

The 3 choices do not have what you are stating so how do I fill out/word this form to say only the 3 feet of 8' . 

Thank you 



LEGAL & 
SKETCH LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF A PORTION OF UTILITI/DRAINAGE EASEMENT RUNNING UPON LOT 9, BLOCK 16, ROCKET CITI UNIT 

1 (A/K/A CAPE ORLANDO ESTATES UNIT NO. 1, A SU BDIVISION) AC CORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT 
aOOK Z, PAGES 29, 30 AND 31, IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA, ANO FURTHER DESCRIBED AS 
FOLLOWS: 
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GRAPHIC SCALE 
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COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNEH 0~ SAID LOT 9, I HENCE RUNN ING WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT, 
S89"51'32"W, A DISTANCE OF 20.21 FEET; THENCE DEPARTING SAID LINE AND RUNNING soo·os'28"E, A DISTANCE OF 5.15 
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE RUNNING S00"09'23" E, FOR A DISTANCE OF 2.85 FEET TO A POINT ON THE 
SOUTH LINE OF 8 FOOT UTILITI/DRAINAGE EASEMENT RUNN ING 8' SOUTH AND PARALLEL WITH LOT 9, AFOREMENTIONED; 
THENCE WITH SAID SOUTH LINE, S89"51'32"E, A DISTANCE OF 14.18 FEET; THENCE RUNNING WITH THE WEST LINE OF 6 
FOOT UTILITY/DRAINAGE EASEMENT, WHICH RUNS 6' WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 9, 
S00"06'11"W. A DISTANCE OF 24.69 FEET; THENCE DEPARTING SAI D LINE AND RUNNING N89"50'37"E, A DISTANCE OF 2.08 
FEET; THENCE RUNNING N00"09'23"W, A DISTANCE OF 3.50 FEET; THENCE RUNNING N89"50'18"E, A DISTANCE OF 1.00 
FEET; THENCE RUNNING N00"09'23"W, A DISTANCE OF 24 .10 FEET; THENCE RUNNING S89"50'18"W, A DISTANCE OF 17.15 
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. BEING APPROXIMATELY 0.0028 ACRES (120.22 SQUARE FEET) 

UNPLATTED 
PARCEL ID# 01-23-32-0000-00-004 

(HAL SCOTT PRESERVE) 
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L-6 L-7 BASIS OF BEARINGS : 
BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON 
THE WEST LINE OF LOT 9, BLOCK 16, BEING 
N 00"02'32" W. PER PLAT 

PROVIDED FOR 
DEAN FOGG 
RESIDENCE 

# 20233 MACON PARKWAY 

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE 

I HErlEDY CERTIFY W AT THIS LEGAL OESC~IPRkJN ANO SKETCH WAS MADE Ut~OER 
MY RESPONSIBLE CHAAGE ANO TO THE BE ST OF MV KNOYILEGG!: ANO BE.lll:F SAIO 
SURVEY MEE1S THE STANOAROS OF PAACl lCE SET FORTH BY THE flORIOA 80,\.RO 
Of PROFESSION.Al LANO SURVEYORS IN CHAPTER ~11 FlOfitO,.I, ~11NtSlRAnVE 
COOC. FURTHER. THIS OOCUMENl IS ELECTRONICAlLY SIGNfO ANO SEALED 
NJRSUANT TO SECTION ·412 .027 OF TH;;: FLORIDA STATUTE S ANO CHAFTER SJ-17 OF 

-noo,~~~~,., "':'om"''" ~I 
DATE SIGNED: 09/04/19 ~ 

SURVEYOR'S NAME l)it..~ H HYATT lSA~ 

DEAL LAND SURVEYING, LLC LB 8121 



u 
The Reliable One® 

February l 0, 2020 

Mr. Dean Fogg 
20233 Macon Parkway 
Orlando, Florida 32833 

RE- Vacation of a Portion of a Platted Utility Easement STR: 01-23-32 

Dear Mr. Fogg: 

The Orlando Utilities Commission has no objection to the vacation of a pot1ion of a 6 and 8 fool 
platted utility easement along the north and east lot lines of Lot 9, Block 16, Rocket City Unit 1, 
according to the Plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book Z, Page 29, of the Public Records of 
Orange County, Florida. See Attached. 

There are no OUC electric or water facilities located within the vicinity of this request. 

If you have any questions, please call me at 407-434-2159. 

Sincerely, 

Richard H. Parker, Jr. 
Sr. Right-of-Way Agent 
Property & Right-of-Way 

ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION 

Reliabie Plaza at 100 West Anderson St I PO Box 3193 I Orlando, Fl 32802 I 407.423 .. 2716 Tel I 407.236.9616 Fax I www.ouc.com 
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LEGAL & I 
SKETCH LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF A PORTION OF UTILITY/DRAINAGE EASEMENT RUNNING UPON LOT 9, BLOCK 16, ROCKET CITY UNIT 
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1 (A/K/A CAPE ORLANDO ESTATES UNIT NO. 1, A SUBDIVISION) ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT 
SOOK Z, PAGES 29, 30 AND 31, IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND FURTHER DESCRIBED AS 
FOLLOWS: 

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNEH 0~ SAID LOT 9, THEN Cf:. RUNNING WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT, 
S89"51'32"W, A DISTANCE OF 20.21 FEET; THENCE DEPARTING SAID LINE AND RUNNING S00"08'28"E, A DISTANCE OF 5.15 
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE RUNNING S00"09'23"E, FOR A DISTANCE OF 2.85 FEET TO A POINT ON THE 
SOUTH LINE OF 8 FOOT UTILITY/DRAINAGE EASEMENT RUNNING 8' SOUTH ANO PARALLEL WITH LOT9, AFOREMENTIONED; 
THENCE WITH SAID SOUTH LINE, S89"51'32"E, A DISTANCE OF 14.18 FEET; THENCE RUNNING WITH THE WEST LINE OF 6 
FOOT UTILITY/DRAINAGE EASEMENT, WHICH RUNS 6' WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 9, 
S00"06'11"W. A DISTANCE OF 24.69 FEET; THENCE DEPARTING SAID LINE AND RUNNING N89"50'37"E, A DISTANCE OF 2.08 
FEET; THENCE RUNNING N00"09'23"W, A DISTANCE OF 3.50 FEET; THENCE RUNNING N89"50'18"E, A DISTANCE OF 1.00 
FEET; THENCE RUNNING N00'09'23"W, A DISTANCE OF 24.10 FEET; THENCE RUNNING S89"50'18"W, A DISTANCE OF 17.15 
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. BEING APPROXIMATELY 0.0028 ACRES (120.22 SQUARE FEET) 

UNPLATTED 
PARCEL ID# 01-23-32-0000-00-004 

(HAL SCOTT PRESERVE) 
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L-1 : S 89°51'32" W 
L-2 : S 00"08'28' E 
L-3 : S 00°09'23" E 
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RESIDENCE 
#20233 
MACON 

PARKWAY 
~ 

:; >JC 

PAD 

0 

LOT10 
BLOCK 16 

BASIS OF BEARINGS : 
BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON 
THE WEST LINE OF LOT 9, BLOCK 16, BEING 
N 00'02'32" W. PER PLAT 

PROVIDED FOR 
DEAN FOGG 
RESIDENCE 

# 20233 MACON PARKWAY 

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE 

I H:REOY CERTIFY THAT THIS LEGAL 0£.SCRIPRION AN'.) SKETCH WAS MADE UHOER 
MY RESPONSIBlE OiARGE AND TO THE BEST OF MV KNO'Wi.EOGE AND BELIEF SA.ID 
SURVEY MEETS THE ST NIDAROS OF ?AACllCE SET FORTH BYnlE FLOAJDA aOARO 
OF PROFESSIONAL LANO SURVEYORS IN CHAPTER SJ-17 rLORIOA. AC»AIN15TRATJVE 
COOC. FURTHER, THIS OOCUl.fEhl IS E.LEC1RO"IICAU. Y SIGNED M'O SEALED 
PURSUANT TO Sl:.CTION • 72.027 OF THE FLOAIOA STATUTES At<J CHAPTER SJ-17 OF 
THE FLORJDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 

NOT A SURVEY 

DATE SIGNED: 09/04/19 

SURVEYOR'$ NALE: au H. HYATT lS4636 

DEAL LAND SURVEYING, LLC LB 8121 

-·-·· -· - -- -----·--



August 7, 2019 

Mr. Dean Fogg 

20233 Macon Parkway 

Orlando, FL 32833 

PLURIS 

RE: Shed with in platted utility easement located in Section 01, Township 23 South, Range 32 East 

Dear Mr. Fogg: 

Pluris Wedgefield, LLC has no objection to a shed encroaching within a platted utility easement along 

the north and east lot lines of Lot 9, Block 161 Rocket City Unit1, according to the Plat thereof as 

recorded in Plat Book Z, Page 29, of the Public Records of Orange County, Florida. 

There are no existing Pluris Wedgefield, LLC water/sewer service lines within the easement area. We 

feel the encroachment will not impede Pluris Wedgefield, LLC's use of the easement at this time. 

Pluris Wedgefield, LLC will not be responsible for any expense that may occur due to damage, 

removal and replacement of the shed or surrounding landscaping/design. Furthermore, any future 

expansion, in elevation or square footage of any structure encroaching into the easement area will 

require approval prior to construction from Pluris Wegefield, LLC. 

If you have any questions, please contact Customer Care at 888.758.7471, Option 1. 

Sin~/ly, 

;<--4~ 
Kaarin M Williams 

Permitting 

1095 Hwy 210 Sneads Ferry, NC 28460 I T: 888.758.7471 I F: 910.327 .0374 I www.plurisusa.com 
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Winsor, Shawn 

From: 

Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Julie.Alber@ocfl.net 
Friday, October 4, 2019 9:21 AM 
Winsor, Shawn 
Petition to Vacate Question 
Macon.pdf 

***** Don't be quick to click! We're counting on you! This email is from an external sender! Don't 
click links or open attachments from unknown sources. Forward suspicious emails as an attachment to 
phishing~tecocncrgy.com for analysis by our cyber security team. ***** 

Hi Shawn, 

I am working with a customer who lives at 20233 Macon Parkway. He had a concrete pad poured in his backyard and 
installed a shed. After the fact, he learned that the concrete pad encroaches into two platted drainage and utility 
easements. He is requesting that Orange County vacate a 3 foot wide portion of both easements in order to obtain the 
building permits after the fact to keep the improvements in place. I have attached the sketch provided and highlighted 
the area that is being requested for vacation. 

When he submitted his application package he did not submit a letter of no objection from the gas company that has 
jurisdiction in the area. I contacted Florida Transmission Company, and they pointed me to your direction. The site 
address is 20233 Macon Parkway and lies within the subdivision found in Plat Book Z, Page 29. Part of the vacation 
process is to provide letters showing no objection from utility companies who have jurisdiction in the neighborhood. 

Please review your records, complete the form below and return this letter to me. 

~ The subject parcel is NOT within our service area . 
_L_ The subject parcel is within our service area . We do not have any facilities 

within the right-of-way. We have no objection to the vacation. 
__ The subject parcel is within our service area. We object to the vacation. 

Additional comments: ______ //_~"'---- ~--~------------

Thank you, 

Julie Alber 
Assistant Project Manager 
Public Works Department 



LEGAL& 
SKETCH LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF A PORTION OF UTILITY/DRAINAGE EASEMENT RlJNNlNG UPON LOT 9, BLOCK 16, RCKKEt cnY UNIT 

1 (A/K/A CAPE O.RLANDO ESTATES UNIT NO. 1, A SUBDIVISION) ACCORDING TO THE PlATTHEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT 
BOOK ·Z, PAGES 29, 30 AND 31, IN THE PUBpC RECORDS OF ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND FURTHER DESCRIBED AS 

1"=:W 
GRAPHIC SCALE .. 

FOLLdWs: . .. 
COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORlliER bf SAID. LOT 9, THENCE RUNNING WITH THE NORTH·UNE OF SAID LOT, 
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FEET TO THE POINT bF BEGINNING; THENCE RUNNING S00"09'W'E,.FORA D1STANCEOF2.85FEETTO A POINTON THE 
.soliri-1 LINE bFs FOOT iJT1UTY/DliA1NAGE EASEMENT RUNNING s• soum AND PARALLE~wrrH LbT!i, AFb.REM~f'{i"rQNE.D: 
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. Foor uriurv toRAi NAGE EASEMENT, \vtt1cH RuNs 6' wEsr oFAND PARALLEL w1THTHE EAST 1.1Nif oF:sAio Lor ~; · · · 
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RESIDENCE 
#20233 
MACON 

PAAKWAY 
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I.. 

LOT10. 
8LOCl<16 

BAs1$ OFBEARINGS ; 
BEAR.IN.GS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON 
THE WEST LINE OF LOT·9, BLOCK 16, BEING 
N 00"02'32" W, PER PLAT ... 

PRbVIDED FOR 
-DEAN FOGG 

RESIDENCE 
#20233 MACON PARKWAY 

SURVEYOR'S .CERTIFICATE. 

I HEREBY CERTiFYnlAT THIS LEG.\t. OESCA'IPRJON mo SKE'[Cfl WAS MA'oeUNOER 
MY RE5PONSIBLE OWlGE AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWI.EOGE AND BELIEF SAID 
SURVEY MEETS THE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE SET FORTH BY THE FLORIDA BOARD 
OF PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS IN CHAP'TERSJ.f7FLORIOAAOMIN1STRATJ\IE 
CODE. FURTHER. THIS DOCUMENT IS ELECTRONICALl Y SIGNEOANO SE ALEO 
PURSUANT TO SECTION 472,027 OF THE FLORIDA STAlUTES ANO CHAPlcll 5J.17 OF 
THE FLORIDA ADMINISTAATTVE'CODE. . . .. • 

PATE SIGNED: O::,:gsURVEY ~ .. '~# SURVEYOR":jl!'.,!,!§'.L!!IIJ..H..!JraU..i,MQ38 . _ ... 

DEAL LAND SURVEYING, LLC .LB 8121 
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O~E 
C~Y 
GOVERNMENT 
PL OHID A 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTME T - DEV - LOPMENT ENGi EE RING DIVISION 
DI ANA M. ALMODOVA R. P.E. , Manager 
4200 South John Young Park11a1· - Or lando. Florida 32839-9205 
-107-836-7974 - Fax 407-836-8003 
e-mail : diana.almodovar'ii;oc ll .ne l 

October 3, 20 I 9 

Dear Dean Fogg 

The followin g divi sions have Approved the Petition to Vacate and have provided the 
fo llowing comments below. 

Engineering ROW Review 

Engineering ROW has no objections to PTV-l 9-05-020. 

Please contact Walter H. Egge11on, Jr. , PSM at (407) 836-795 I with any questi ons. 

EPD Review 

The area to be vacated does not include any conservation areas nor is it adjacent to 
a conservation area. 

Please contact Karen Garrett-Krau s at 407-836-1496 with any questi ons. 

Real Estate Management Review 

Please contact Steve Lorman at ( 407) 836-7065 with any questi ons. 

Roads & Drainage Review 

Roads & Drainage has no objecti on to vacating that 3' and 8' porti on of the 
Drainage and Uti I ity Easement along the rear and side of petitioners parcel. 

Please contact George Shupp at with any questi ons. 

Transportation Planning Review 

Transportati on has no objecti ons to the proposed PTV. 

Please contact Heather Brownlie at (407) 836-8076 with any questi ons. 
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20233 Macon Pkwy 

Property Record - 01-23-
32-7597-16-090 

Property Summary as of 10/03/2019 

Property Name 
20233 Macon Pkwy 

Names 
Fogg Dean 
Fogg Margaret 

Municipality 
ORG - Un-Incorporated 

Property Use 
0103 - Single Fam Class III 

Property Features 

Property Description 

Mailing Address 
20233 Macon Pkwy 
Orlando, FL 32833-3852 

Physical Address 
20233 Macon Pkwy 
Orlando, FL 32833 

Page I of 3 

Orange County Property Appraiser • 
http ://www. oc pafl. o rg 

QR Code For Mobile Phone 

ROCKET CITY UNIT I Z/29 A/Kl A CAPE ORLANDO EST A TES UNIT I 1855/292 LOT 9 BLK 16 

Total Land Area 

10,001 sqft(+/-) 

Land 

0.23 acres(+/-) GIS Calculated 

https://www.ocpafl.org/Searches/Parceli nfoPrinterFriendly.aspx/PFSettings/ AA I AB 1 ADO. .. 10/3/2019 



20233 Macon Pkwy Page 2 of 3 

Land Use Code Zoning Land Units Unit Price Land Value Class Unit Price Class Value 
0100 - Single Fami ly R-lA 1 LOT(S) $42,500.00 $42,500 $0.00 $42,500 

Buildings 

Model Code 01 - Single Fam Residence 

Type Code O 103 - Single Fam Class III 

Building Value $201 ,876 

Estimated New Cost $203 ,299 

Actual Year Built 20 17 

Beds 3 

Baths 2.0 

Floors 

Gross Area 

Living Area 

Exterior Wall 

Interior Wall 

Extra Features 

2550 sqft 

2 173 sqft 

Cb.Stucco 

Drywall 

Subarea Description 

BAS - Base Area 

FGR - Fin Garage 

FOP - F/Opn Prch 

Description Date Built Units Unit Price 
There are no extra features associated with this parcel 

Services for Location 

Utilities/Services 

Electric 
Orlando Utilities 
Commission 

Water Wedgefield PFC C. A. 

Recycling (Wednesday) Orange County 

Trash (Wednesday) Orange County 

Yard 
Waste (Thursday) 

Orange County 

Elected Officials 

US Representative Bill Posey 

School Board Representative Angie Gallo 

State Senate Linda Stewart 

State Representative Rene "Coach P" Plasencia 

County Commissioner Emily Bonilla 

Sqft Value 

2173 $187,747 

342 $14,774 

35 $778 

XFOB Value 

https ://www.ocpafl .org/Searches/ParcelinfoPrinterFriendly.aspx/PFSettings/ AA 1 AB 1 ADO ... 10/3/2019 



20233 Macon Pkwy 

Orange County Property 
Appraiser 

Page 3 of 3 

Rick Singh 

https: //www.ocpafl.org/Searches/ParcellnfoPrinterFriendly .aspx/PFSettings/ AA 1 AB I ADO... I 0/3/2019 



For Staff Use Only: 
Spec ifi c Project Expend iture Report (Rev ised November 5, 20 10) Initi a lly submitted on -----
For use as of March I , 20 11 Updated On --------

Project Name (as filed) ------ ---
Case or Bid No. ------

ORANGE COUNTY SPECIFIC PROJECT EXPENDITURE REPORT 

This lobbying expenditure form shall be completed in full and filed with all application submitta ls. 
This form shall remain cumulative and shall be filed with the department processing your application. 
Forms signed by a principal's authorized agent shall include an executed Agent Authorization Form. 

This is the initial Form: ---
This is a Subsequent Form: __ _ 

II Part I 
Please complete all of the following: 

Name and Add of Principal (legal name of entity or owner per Orange Count 
0 :3.3 

Name and Address of Principal 's Authorized Agent, if appl icable:---------------

List the name and address of all lobbyists, consultants, contractors, subcontractors, individuals or business 
entities who will assist with obtaining approval for this project. (Additional forms may be used as necessary.) 

' 1. Name and address of individual or business entity : ___________________ _ 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes_ or No_ 

2. Name and address of individual or business enti ty: ___________________ _ 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes _ or No_ 

3. Name and address of individual or business enti ty: ___________________ _ 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes_ or No_ 

4. Name and address of individual or busi ness entity: ___________________ _ 
Are they registe red Lobbyist? Yes_ or No_ 

5. Name and address of individual or business entity: ___________________ _ 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes _ or No_ 

6. Name and address of individual or business ent ity: ___________________ _ 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes_ or No_ 

7. Name and address of individ ual or business entity: ___________________ _ 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes_ or No_ 

8. Name and address of individual or business entity: ___________________ _ 
Are they registe red Lobbyist? Yes_ or No 

Page 11 of3 



For Staff Use Only: 
Specific Project Expenditure Report (Revised November 5, 20 10) Jnit ial ly submitted on ____ _ 
Foruseasof March 1,2011 Updated On --------

Project Name (as filed) _______ _ 
Case or Bid No. ------

Part II 
Expenditures: 

For this report, an "expenditure" means money or anything of va lue given by the principal and/or his/her lobbyist 
for the purpose of lobbying, as defined in section 2-35 1, Orange County Code. This may include public relations 
expenditures including, but not limited to, petitions, fliers, purchase of medi a time, cost of print and distribution 
of publications. However, the term "expenditure" does not include: 

• Contributions or expenditures reported pursuant to chapter 106, Florida Statutes; 
• Federal election law, campaign-related personal services provided without compensation by 

individuals volunteering their time; 
• Any other contribution or expenditure made by or to a political party; 
• Any other contribution or expenditure made by an organization that is exempt from taxation 

under 26 U.S.C. s. 527 ors. 50 1(c)(4), in accordance with s. 112.3215, Florida Statutes; and/or 
• Professional fees paid to registered lobbyists associated with the project or item. 

· The following is a complete list of all lobbying expenditures and activities (including those of lobbyists, contractors, 
consultants, etc.) incurred by the principal or his/her authorized agent and expended in connection with the above­
referenced project or issue. You need not include de minim us costs (under $50) for producing or reproducing 
graphics, aerial photographs, photocopies, surveys, studies or other documents related to this project. 

Date of Name of Party Description of Activity Amount 
Expenditure Incurring Paid 

Expenditure 

TOTAL EXPENDED THIS REPORT $ n. 00 

Page 12 of3 



For Staff Use Only: 
Specific Project Ex penditure Repon (Revised November 5, 20 I 0) Initi a lly SU bm itted on -----
For use as of March I, 20 11 Updated On _______ _ 

Project Name (as filed) _______ _ 
Case or Bid No. ------

Part III 
ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND NOTARIZATION REQUIRED 

I hereby certify that information provided in this specific project expenditure report is true and correct based on 
my knowledge and be li ef. l acknowledge and agree to comply with the requirement of section 2-354, of the Orange 
County code, to amend this specific project expenditure report for any additional expenditure(s) incurred relating to 
this project prior to the scheduled Board of County Commissioner meeting. I further acknowledge and agree that 
fai lure to comply wi th these requirements to file the specific expenditure report and all associated amendments may 
result in the delay of approval by the Board of County Commissioners for my project or item, any associated costs 
for which l shall be held responsible. In accordance withs. 837.06, Florida Statutes, l understand and acknowledge 
that whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the 
performance of his or her official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor in the second degree, punishable as 
provided in s. 775.082 ors. 775.083 , Florida Statutes. ----

Date:~ /J./. /9 g ) ~ V'o-P1/ 
Signature~ o Principal o~s Authorized Agent 

(check appropriate box) 
PRINT NAME AND TITLE: fuc, f ~.5.8 

ST A TE OF FL'9RJDA 
COUNTY OF l(}(Cqt.0µ 

~ I certify that the foregoing instrum. ent was acknowledged before me this ~ ay of UtA~~ , 20{ °\ by 
~ ~ . !:Le/she is personally known to ~ or has produced ____________ as 
identificati on and did/did not take an oath . 

Witness my hand and official seal in the county and state stated above on the 14~ay of----"t1«---'-"'""~-~--­
in the year Zal ~ 

y 
S g ature ofNotary Public 
N ry Public for the State of Flori da 
My Commission Expires: OA· ,U.fu.J - 7012,, 

S:dcrosby\ ethics pkg- fina l form s and ords\20 IO workgroup\spccific pro_1ect expendi ture form 3- 1- 11 

Page 13 of3 



For Staff Use Only: 
OC CE FORM 20 Jnitially submitted on -------
FOR DEVELOPMENT-RELATED ITEMS (November 5, 2010) 

For use afler March I , 20 11 

Updated on -----------
Project Nam e (as filed) -------
Case Number ----------

RELATIONSHIP DISCLOSURE FORM 
FOR USE WITH DEVELOPMENT RELATED ITEMS, EXCEPT THOSE WHERE THE 

COUNTY IS THE PRINCIPAL OR PRIMARY APPLICANT 

This relationship disclosure form must be submitted to the Orange County department or division 
processing your application at the time of filing . In the event any information provided on this form 
should change, the Owner, Contract Purchaser, or Authorized Agent(s) must file an amended form on or 
before the date the item is considered by the appropriate board or body. 

I Part I 

INFORMATION ON OWNER OF RECORD PER ORANGE COUNTY TAX ROLLS: 

Name: ~h GS,§, 
Business Address (Street/P.O. Box, City and Zip Code): 

i O 1 3 3 nd o. con f>o.. r k LJO...'y _O_ c_/°'-H---.J.-o,- 6- l _3_ZJJ 3 3 
Business Phone ( '3/1) 7 't.) · 5 9 2 G, 
Facsimile ( ) -------------

INFORMATION ON CONTRACT PURCHASER, IF APPLICABLE: 

Name: -----------------------------
Business Address (Street/P.O. Box, City and Zip Code): -----------

Business Phone ( ) __________ _ 

Facsimile ( ) ____________ _ 

INFORMATION ON AUTHORIZED AGENT, IF APPLICABLE: 
(Agent Authorization Form also required to be attached) 

Name: ----- ------------------------
Business Address (Street/P.O. Box, City and Zip Code): _ _________ _ 

Bus iness Phone ( ) -----------
Facsimile ( ) _______ _____ _ 

Page I I of3 



OC CE FORM 20 

FOR DEVELOPMENT-RELATED ITEMS (November 5, 20 I 0) 

For use after Ma rc h I, 2011 

Part II 

For Sta.ff Use Only: 
Initi a lly submitted on ______ _ 
Updated on __________ _ 
Project Name (as fil ed) _____ _ 
Case Number ----------

IS THE OWNER, CONTRACT PURCHASER, OR AUTHORIZED AGENT A 
RELATIVE OF THE MAYOR OR ANY MEMBER OF THE BCC? 

YES A NO 

IS THE MAYOR OR ANY MEMBER OF THE BCC AN EMPLOYEE OF THE 
OWNER, CONTRACT PURCHASER, OR AUTHORIZED AGENT? 

_YES _..6.NO 

IS ANY PERSON WITH A DIRECT BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN THE OUTCOME 
OF THIS MATTER A BUSINESS ASSOCIATE OF THE MAYOR OR ANY 
MEMBER OF THE BCC? (When responding to this question please consider all 
consultants, attorneys, contractors/subcontractors and any other persons who may have 
been retained by the Owner, Contract Purchaser, or Authorized Agent to assist with 
obtaining approval of this item.) 

_YES A-NO 
If you responded "YES" to any of the above questi ons, please state with whom and 
explain the relationship : 

(Use additi ona l sheets of pa per if necessary) 
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OC CE FORM 20 

FOR DEVELOPMENT-RELATED ITEMS (November 5, 2010) 

For use after March J , 2011 

Part III 

For Staff Use Only: 
lnitially submitted o n --------
Updated on _________ _ 

Project Name (as filed) _____ _ 

Case Number -----------

ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND NOTARIZATION REQUIRED 

] hereby certify that information provided in this relationship di sclosure form is true and 
correct based on my knowledge and belief. If any of this information changes, J further 
acknowledge and agree to amend this relationship di sclosure form prior to any meeting at 
which the above- referenced project is scheduled to be heard. In accordance withs. 837.06, 
Florida Statutes, J understand and acknowledge that whoever knowingly makes a false 
statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his or her 
official duty shall be gui lty of a misdemeanor in the second degree, punishable as provided in 
s. 775 .082 ors. 775 .083 , Florida Statutes. 

g -
Signature of Ci Owner, CIC ract Purchaser 

or CiAuthorized Agent 

Print Name and Title of Person completing this form: ____________ _ 

ST A TE OF FLQRIDA 
COUNTY OF llfAA¥, 

I certify that the fo?oing instrument was acknowledged before me this ~ay of 
.-1..11;11~--' 20J1_ by ..l2f:&L tC66i . !:Le/she is 12,ersonally known to me or 

roduced as identification and did/d~ take an oath. 

Witness my hand and official seal in the county and state stated above on the I~ 
day of r'.\«~~ , in the year 1t)l q . ,/' 

...... ...... JULIE A. ALBER /~-m·~,_~ ··:, Pffii¥'/~~t}- State of Florida 
i, : ;.\~ . \ Corr.mission # GG 173818 
\:>. , ~i l,\y Comm. Expir~s Ma~. 4. 2~22 

··.J.~:.~:~···· sooced ·.r,rocgh Na:iona :,._:ary /Gsn 

ignature ofNotary Public 
otary Public for the State of Florida 

Mi Commission Expires : 

V4- t1Afk/ · 1.Dzz. 

~tf ;;it:,i'J5WJi?@iJi ~Et(;',1{i{ai:•t'cl1'i (ofi(•Ji'•t . · . . : _ ,-.-: ,·,._" .' ·"'···'-'":'· ':·· 

~ _ _, ;:~- , .~ .. ~,-~-._:,~ ::1.~'~_.. -• __ \ ~ -~ ~ --- _ ~( L-- ~~~._--,~~_._·,~-·: •, 'y ' -' ,~ 1\,ff '\•>' ~-~-~\;·,t;~~,._:~;~ 
tfi,if~"~~t~~:;:ifif.:ir:m.:i@Wl1~~ii~:t.ITG,ti:ii,'ifv-;;,,~j~,,;;..,,::~ani>i~~;1r,1;;,@@im,1-.11!r;iifii!G!i''.-• ,.:: :_:·..A~-t'·,:, ~-~~~.::i 

fo nn oc ce 2d (relationship disc losure fo rm - developme,11) 3- I - I I 
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ORANGE COUNTY RECEIPT 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
4200 S. JOHN YOUNG PARKWAY 
ORLANDO, FL 32839-9206 

TELEPHONE: (407)836-7900 . \ 

ISSUED TO: ~{\j 
FIRM OR 
INDIVIDUAL __________________________ _ 
ADDRESS ___________________________ _ 

CITY/STATE/ZIP _________________________ _ 

AMOUNT 
DRC APPEAL $ -----
E-PROJECT $ ____ _ 

FIN. SUB. DIV. $ ____ _ 

EXC & FILL $ -----
INSPECTION $ ____ _ 

PERMIT TRNSFR RFND $ 

PETITION TO VACATE $ 

RECORDING $ -----
ROW $ ____ _ 

SEPTIC TANK $ ____ _ 
uu $ ____ _ 

LOO-YR FLOOD STUDY $ ____ _ 

FLOOD PLAIN PERMIT $ ____ _ 
COPIES - STRMWTR $ ____ _ 

BLDG MOVE ESCORT $ ____ _ 

INSTALL SIGNS $ ____ _ 

TRAFFIC SIGNAL SVC $ -----
SPECIAL EVENT REV $ ____ _ 
MOT $ ____ _ 

COPIES $ ____ _ 
MISC $ ____ _ 

PSP 
$ __ 2700-4 110 
$ -- 3100-4110 
$ __ 3200-411 0 
$ -- 13 00-4110 
$ __ 2420-4110 
$ -- 0600-4110 
$ __ ~00-4110 (ARBOR) 

DESCRIPTION (PERMIT#, NAME) 
f\Af~ I 11'1': '2::i!.il 

• ,1 \. u 

j .... ,..; ' 
· .. -. 

••• t 

No 1 .,-. ,; . ,"') 

DP Fire Rescue 
$ -- 2700-4030 
$ -- 3100-4030 
$ -- 3200-4030 
$ __ 1300-4030 

# __ 0600-2210 

$ __ 3200-4030 (ARBOR) 

PSP CHGDET DPCHGDET DP/NS to PD CHG DET FINAL PLAT 
$ 2700-4 110 
$ 3100-4110 
$ 1300-4110 

ESCROW DEPOSIT 
SIDEWALK CONTR 

$ 2700-4030 $ 2700-4030 $ ---2700-2965 
$ 3100-4030 $ 3100-4030 $ 3100-2965 
$ 1300-4030 $ 1300-4030 

: 100~- oU cHEcK.3955:/S/1~11~ j 41003 oCl 

I 83696 
RECEIVED BY _______ _,,,._________ RECEIPT # ____ _ 

62-3 ( 10/08) 




